
 

CalSAWS  |  Agenda Page  1  

CalSAWS | Medi-Cal/CMSP Committee 

Date: December 01, 2021 Location: Microsoft Teams Conference Call 

Time: 9:00 am – 12:00 pm Meeting Called by: Maggie Orozco, Facilitator 

 

Attendees: 

Region 1 Region 2 Region 3 Region 4 Region 5 

Janelle Aman Jakki Cuffe Brinda Boe Cynthia McGuire Devin Anderson 

Janette Nunez Lisa Fletcher Michael Rinehart Jannette Lepe Jamie Petersen 

Kelly Campbell Alisa Young Tammy Burgoyne Kim Sisco Leopoldo Huerta 

Danielle Niemi Navpreet Atwal  Michelle Villarreal Bernardo Carrillo 

Celeste Armijo   Tracey Clark Celia Crespo-Cruz 

     

Region 6 CMSP CalSAWS North CalSAWS South Partners 

Javier Corral Karalyn Foster Ritu Chinya Elisa Miller DHCS 

Steven Tri Alison Kellen Renee Gustafson Nina Butler CDSS  

Mediatrix Torio Kari Brownstein Cynthia Ridley Tisha Mutreja  

Elizabeth Solorzano  Carmen Kolaskey Prashant Goel RM Sponsors 

Hector Flores  Maureen Votta  Veronica Lara 

  Tom Villanueva  Melissa Thomas 

  Maggie Orozco   

  Derek Goering  ClearBest 

  Carlos Zepeda  James Dorame 

    Susette Gee 
 

 

Meeting Notes: Region 3 

 
Topic Lead 

Opening Items 

Welcome and Attendance 

All lines will be muted when the meeting begins. To unmute:  

via computer – click the microphone icon  

via telephone – press *6 

Maggie 

Welcome New Members 

• Region 2 RCM – Navpreet Atwal from Sutter County 

Maggie 

Meeting Notes 

• Draft due Wednesday December 8th, 2021 

Maggie 

2022 Committee Meeting Schedule Maggie 

Renewal Packets 

• RE packet address population (CA-235986) 

• LTC packet for ARs (CA-235894 & CA-204087) 

Elisa 

2Z Updates  

• CA-236526 Suppress AP19 MEDS Outbound for “DHCS Approved” 

(12/30/2021) 

• CA-235644 Update Vitals Stats Detail page to add 2Z (03/21/2022) 

Elisa 
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Topic Lead 

Walk-on Items Group 

Next Meeting: 

Tuesday, January 4, 2022 

09:00 am -12:00 pm 

2022 Committee Meeting Schedule 

 

CWDA Medical Care 

Committee Dates 
CalSAWS Medi-Cal/CMSP Committee Meeting Dates 

Thursday, January 6 Tuesday, January 4 SCR Webcast 

Thursday, February 10 Wednesday, February 9 Webcast 

Thursday, March 3 Tuesday, March 1 SCR Webcast  

Thursday, April 7 Wednesday, April 6 Webcast 

Thursday, May 5 Tuesday, May 3 SCR Webcast  

Thursday, June 2 Wednesday, June 1 Webcast 

July – No meeting Tuesday, July 5 SCR Webcast 

Thursday, August 4 Wednesday, August 3 Webcast 

Thursday, September 1 Tuesday, September 6  SCR Webcast 

October – No meeting Wednesday, October 5 Webcast 

Thursday, November 10 Tuesday, November 8 SCR Webcast  

December – No meeting Wednesday, December 7 Webcast 
 

(Optional) 

 

# Action Item Assigned To Assigned Date Due Date Status 

1      

2      

 

 

# Decision Made Who Made the Decision Date 

1    

2    

 


